Manuela Molina Peralta, Chief Financial Officer on July 24, 2018.

24. Registered offices

• Paseo de la Reforma No. 342 Piso 24
Torre New York Life
Col. Juarez, C.P. 06600
Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico.

• Campos Eliseos No. 345 Piso 4
Torre Omega
Col. Chapultepec Polanco C.P. 11560
Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico.

• Carretera Escenica Tijuana – Ensenada Km. 81.2
Col. El Sauzal, C. P. 22760
Ensenada, B.C., Mexico.

• Carretera Mexicali Tijuana Km. 14.5
Col. Sonora, C. P. 21210
Mexicali, B.C., Mexico.

• Avenida Tecnologico No. 4505
Col. Granjas, C. P. 31160
Chihuahua, Chihuahua, Mexico.

• Avenida Constitucion Poniente No. 444
Col. Monterrey Centro C. P. 64000
Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico.

* * * * * *

49

“Pro forma additional information”

50

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2017
(In thousands of U. S. Dollars)

As of June 30, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del

Norte S. de R. L.
de C.V.

Pro forma
Adjusments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries Pro
forma

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 28,041 $ 13,067 — $ 41,108

Short-term investments 2,981 — — 2,981
Finance lease receivables 7,621 — — 7,621
Trade and other receivables, net 104,960 — — 104,960
Due from unconsolidated affiliates 11,289 4,135 (5,093) a 10,331
Income taxes receivable 69,226 7 — 69,233
Natural gas inventories 10,880 — — 10,880
Derivative financial instruments 833 — — 833
Value added tax receivable 43,083 656 — 43,739
Other assets 9,900 17 — 9,917
Restricted cash 68,155 — — 68,155
Assets held for sale 160,449 — — 160,449

Total current assets 517,418 17,882 (5,093) 530,207

Non-current assets:

Due from unconsolidated affiliates 282,450 3,127 (92,153) a 193,424
Derivative financial instruments 65 — — 65
Finance lease receivables 946,962 — — 946,962
Deferred income tax assets 86,136 9,973 587 b 96,696
Investments in joint ventures 205,581 169,606 109,142 a, b 484,329
Other assets 5,064 — — 5,064
Property, plant and equipment, net 3,692,281 1,593 — c 3,693,874
Intangible assets 152,064 — 40,210 c 192,274
Goodwill 1,651,780 — — 1,651,780

Total non-current assets 7,022,383 184,299 57,786 7,264,468

Total assets $ 7,539,801 $ 202,181 $ 52,693 $ 7,794,675

51

As of June 30, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte S. de R.

L. de C.V.

Pro forma
Adjusments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries Pro
forma

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 647,065 $ — $ 256,966 a, b $ 904,031
Trade and other payables 50,812 106 — 50,918
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 362,312 3,974 (6,905) a 359,381
Income tax liabilities 12,513 — — 12,513
Derivative financial instruments 42,948 — — 42,948
Other financial liabilities 6,596 — — 6,596
Provisions 730 — — 730
Other taxes payable 32,090 1,161 — 33,251
Other liabilities 25,352 — — 25,352
Liabilities related to assets held for sale 81,800 — — 81,800

Total current liabilities 1,262,218 5,241 250,061 1,517,520

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt 976,028 — — 976,028
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 41,587 182,265 (182,266) a 41,586
Deferred income tax liabilities 504,211 — — 504,211
Provisions 53,566 — — 53,566
Derivative financial instruments 145,620 — — 145,620
Employee benefits 6,171 — — 6,171

Total non-current liabilities 1,727,183 182,265 (182,266) 1,727,182

Total liabilities 2,989,401 187,506 67,795 3,244,702

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock 963,272 331 (331) a 963,272
Additional paid-in capital 2,351,801 — — 2,351,801
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (117,321) (19,826) 9,913 a (127,234)
Retained earnings 1,352,648 34,170 (24,684) a 1,362,134

Total equity 4,550,400 14,675 (15,102) 4,549,973

Total liabilities and equity $ 7,539,801 $ 202,181 $ 52,693 $ 7,794,675

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

52

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Profit
For the six-month period ended June 30, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro forma

Revenues $ 567,887 $ 11,089 $ (3,784) a, c $ 575,192
Cost of revenues (138,151) — — a, c (138,151)
Operating, administrative and other expenses (99,303) (4,099) 3,784 a, c (99,618)
Depreciation and amortization (55,903) (38) (868) (56,809)
Impairment of TDM (63,804) — — (63,804)
Interest income 4,580 124 (2,297) a, c 2,407
Finance costs (27,984) (4,368) 2,151 a, c (30,201)
Other gains (losses), net 6,012 (136) — a, c 5,876
Profit (loss) before income tax and share of profits of joint

ventures 193,334 2,572 (1,014) 194,892

Income tax (expense) benefit (19,452) (7,391) 587 (26,256)
Share of profits (losses) of joint ventures, net of income tax 16,870 31,007 (13,094) 34,783

Profit (loss) for the period $ 190,752 $ 26,188 $ (13,521) $ 203,419

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

53

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements
As of June 30, 2017 and for the six-month period ended June 30, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars except where otherwise stated)

1. Activities

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and subsidiaries (collectively, the “Company”) is located and
incorporated in Mexico. Its parent and ultimate holding company is Sempra Energy (the “Parent”), domiciled
and incorporated in the State of California in the United States of America (“U .S .”). The address of the Company’s